

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 686

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Kasemeyer” and substitute “Kasemeyer, McFadden, Lawlah, Ruben, Munson, Boozer, and Amoss”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, after the semicolon insert “specifying that the Act applies to certain sales or leases occurring after a certain date;”; and in line 15, after “defining” strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 14, after “waiting” insert “lists”; and in the same line, strike “on the lists”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 24, after “(C)” insert “(1)”; and after line 27, insert:

“(2) FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, PROCEEDS ARE THE GROSS PROCEEDS MINUS THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SALE, LEASE OR DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES.”

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, in line 38, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, after line 13, insert:

(Over)

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall apply to property and equipment that is sold or leased after April 1, 1996.”;

and in line 14, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.